Revision date: July 13, 2015              Page 1 of 3
Overview
This Product Specification defines the general use and performance parameters for Amphenol’s
MDB (86X) series of Rugged D-sub connectors.
Availability: 9 position standard density pin and socket connectors available, 26 position high
density pin and socket connectors available. Termination options include vertical PCB tails and
solder cups suitable for up to 20 AWG for the 9 position connectors or 22 AWG for the 26 position.
Usage

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AMPHENOL CANADA CORP.
S6016C Rev 1.1
Product Numbering System
MDB - XXX  X  X - XXX
MDB   Rugged D-Sub, Generation 1
     Shell Size & Number of Contacts
    Gender Type – Pin or Socket
    Termination Style – Right Angle or Vertical
    Options Code
 Available Standard Part Numbers
MDB-E09SA-700 9 size standard density, socket, right angle tails, all plastic shell, rear mount with jack sockets installed
MDB-E09PE-760 9 size standard dnesity, pin, vertical PCB tails, high profile die cast shell, front mount with jacket sockets & dust
cover
MDB-E09PE-765 9 size standard density, pin, vertical PCB tails, high profile die cast shell, front mount
MDB-E09SE-760 9 size standard density, socket, vertical PCB tails, high profile die cast shell, front mount with jack sockets &
dust cover
MDB-E09SE-765 9 size standard density, socket, vertical PCB tails, high profile die cast shell, front mount
MDB-B25SE-765 25 size standard density, socket, vertical PCB tails, high profile die cast shell, front mount
MDB-E15PE-766 15 size, high density, pin, vertical PCB tails, high profile die cast
MDB-E09PE-860 9 size standard density, pin, vertical PCB tails, low profile die cast shell, rear mount
MDB-E09SE-860 9 size standard density, socket, vertical PCB tails, low profile die cast shell, rear mount
MDB-A26PE-860 26 size high density, pin, vertical PCB tails, lowprofile die cast shell, rear mount